## ADDENDUM NO. 1

## Contract # FY23-B008 Request for Proposals for Motor Vehicle and Equipment Parts and Repair Borough of Naugatuck, CT

April 20, 2022

Department of Public Works 246 Rubber Ave. Naugatuck, CT 06770

Please recognize the following changes regarding Contract # 23-B008 Request for Proposals Motor Vehicle and Equipment Parts and Repair:

Correction on page 2 second paragraph.

Date referenced is incorrect.

Sealed proposals will be received by the Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Naugatuck, Accounting Dept. Lobby, Town Hall, 229 Church Street, Connecticut, 06770 until <u>Wednesday April 25, 2022 at</u> <u>1:00 P.M</u> for furnishing the commodities and/or services herein listed. Late submissions will not be accepted

Should read:

Sealed proposals will be received by the Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Naugatuck, Accounting Dept. Lobby, Town Hall, 229 Church Street, Connecticut, 06770 until <u>Wednesday April 27, 2022 at</u> 1:00 P.M for furnishing the commodities and/or services herein listed. Late submissions will not be accepted

Felix Planas Staff Accountant Borough of Naugatuck

cc: James R. Stewart Naugatuck Public Works Dept. 246 Rubber Avenue, Naugatuck, CT 06770 Tel: (203) 720-7071 jstewart@naugatuck-ct.gov